BAY AREA CHEMICAL CONSORTIUM

ESTIMATED ANNUAL QUANTITIES FOR FISCAL YEAR 2025/2026

BID NO. 08-2025

Unit of
Measure

Hydrofluosilicic Acid (Fluoride) 23%-24%

East Bay
Alameda County Water District

Marin Sonoma

Marin Municipal Water District

North Bay
City of Antioch
City of Martinez
City of Pittsburg
Contra Costa Water District
Diablo Water District

Sacramento

City of Roseville

City of Sacramento

City of Yuba City

Sacramento County Water Agency

Tri Valley

City of Pleasanton
Dublin San Ramon Services District

gal

gal

gal

gal
gal
gal
gal
gal

gal
gal
gal
gal

gal
gal

333,180

30,000
30,000

28,000
28,000

20,000
5,000
12,000
59,400
380

96,780

45,000
70,000
16,000
24,000

155,000

13,400
10,000

23,400

Estimated Annual Qty for
Treatment Applications:

Water

Wastewater
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