## BAY AREA CHEMICAL CONSORTIUM ESTIMATED ANNUAL QUANTITIES FOR FISCAL YEAR 2025/2026 BID NO. <u>08-2025</u>

BID NO. <u>08-2025</u>	Unit of Measure	Estimated Annual Qty for Treatment Applications:	
		Water	Wastewater
Hydrofluosilicic Acid (Fluoride) 23%-24%	gal	333,180	0
East Bay			
Alameda County Water District	gal	30,000	0
		30,000	0
<u>Marin Sonoma</u>			
Marin Municipal Water District	gal	28,000	0
		28,000	0
<u>North Bay</u>			
City of Antioch	gal	20,000	0
City of Martinez	gal	5,000	0
City of Pittsburg	gal	12,000	0
Contra Costa Water District	gal	59,400	0
Diablo Water District	gal	380	0
		96,780	0
<u>Sacramento</u>			
City of Roseville	gal	45,000	0
City of Sacramento	gal	70,000	0
City of Yuba City	gal	16,000	0
Sacramento County Water Agency	gal	24,000	0
		155,000	0
<u>Tri Valley</u>			
City of Pleasanton	gal	13,400	0
Dublin San Ramon Services District	gal	10,000	0
		23,400	0